PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4307530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/15/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOVENTRIX, INC.	
Street Address:	12647 ALCOSTA BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	SAN RAMON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15387464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: sserrano@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090556-1034288 (000650US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON SERRANO	
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Shannon Serrano/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=090556-1034288_Merger_Doc#page1.tif source=090556-1034288 Merger_Doc#page2.tif source=090556-1034288 Merger Doc#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041489 FRAME: 0129** 504260850

Delaware

The First State

PAGE 3

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 18 2012

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BIOVENTRIX, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"BIOVENTRIX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 12:04 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5153894 8100M

120743149

You may verify this certificats online at corp delewers gov/authver. shiml

AUTHENTICATION: 9649603

DATE: 06-18-12

PATENT

REEL: 028857 FRAME: 0415

PATENT

REEL: 041489 FRAME: 0130

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:08 PM 06/15/2012 FILED 12:04 PM 06/15/2012 SRV 120743149 - 5153894 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
CHF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
(a California corporation)
INTO
BIOVENTRIX, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Bioventrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies, that:

- The constituent corporations participating in the merger herein certified are CHF Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, and Bioventrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
 - The surviving corporation is Bioventrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of Bioventrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal office of Bioventrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, at 12647 Alcosta Boulevard, Suite 400, San Ramon, CA 94583.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by Bioventrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of CHF Technologies, a California corporation, immediately prior to the time this certificate is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 720,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value, and 50,000,000 shares of preferred stock, no par value. The authorized capital stock of Bioventrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, immediately prior to the time this certificate is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 20,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.0001 par value.

Dated: June / \$, 2012

Bioventria, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Kenneth Miller Presiden

\TARISSTRONG\1644733.1 C50812-20137001

PATENT

REEL: 028857 FRAME: 0416

PATENT

REEL: 041489 FRAME: 0131



I hereby certify they one foreigning transcript of page (to) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the Collegnia Secretary of Statishs office.

JUN 19 2012

Posto

DERA BOWEN, Secretary of Bross

RECORDED: 08/27/2012

RECORDED: 03/07/2017

PATENT

REEL: 028857 FRAME: 0417

PATENT

REEL: 041489 FRAME: 0132